THE WHITE HOUSE

THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN page 1

LOCATION

THE WHITE HOUSE
WASHINGTON, D.C.

DATE  JUNE 17, 1987

TIME DAY
7:45 a.m. WEDNESDAY

IN

ouT

PHONE

ACTIVITY

9:32

10:03
10:03

10:03

10:03
10:03
10:03
10:03

10:03

10:23

10:59

11:54

9:32

10:03

10:23
10:23

10:23

10:23
10:23
10:19
10:23

10:19

10:59

11:02

11255

The President and the First Lady had breakfast.
The President went to the Oval Office.

The President met with:
Howard H. Baker, Jr., Chief of Staff
Kenneth M. Duberstein, Deputy Chief of Staff

The President met for a national security briefing
with:

Frank C. Carlucci, Assistant for National
Security Affairs

Colin L. Powell, Deputy Assistant for
National Security Affairs

Mr. Baker

Mr. Duberstein

The President participated in a briefing on his
upcoming meeting with the President of the
Republic of Costa Rica with:

John C. Whitehead, Deputy Secretary of State

Elliott T. Abrams, Assistant Secretary of
State for Inter-American Affairs

Philip C. Habib, Special Envoy for Central
America

Mr. Baker

Mr. Carlucci

Mr. Powell

Jose S. Sorzano, Senior Director of Latin
American Affairs, National Security
Council (NSC)

Marlin Fitzwater, Assistant for Press
Relations

The President participated in a meeting to discuss
the situation in Nicaragua with the President
of the Republic of Costa Rica Oscar Arias
Sanchez. For a list of other attendees, see
APPENDIX "A."

The President met with:
Mr. Habib
Mr. Baker
Mr. Carlucci
Mr. Sorzano

The President participated in a farewell photo
opportunity with departing Staff Assistant,
(continued)




THE WHITE HOUSE

THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN page 2

LOCATION

THE WHITE HOUSE
WASHINGTON, D.C.

OATE  JUNE 17, 1987

TIME DAY
11:54 a.m. WEDNESDAY

ouTt

PHONE

ACTIVITY

12:02

12:54

12:59

1:25
1:31

1:56
2:00

2:09
2:11

2:11

12:59

1:16

1:31

2:09

Barbara Hayward.

The President had lunch on the patio outside the
Oval Office.

The President met with:
John S.R. Shad, departing Chairman of the
Securities and Exchange Commission
David S. Ruder, Chairman-designate of the
Securities and Exchange Commission
Mrs. David 8. (Susan) Ruder, wife
Mr. Baker

The President participated in a photo opportunity
with departing U.S. Ambassadors and their
families. For a list of attendees, see
APPENDIX "B."

The President met with Mr. Baker.

The President met with:
Caspar W. Weinberger, Secretary of Defense
Mr. Baker
Mr. Duberstein
Mr. Powell

The President went to the Rose Garden.

The President addressed high school student award
winners of the 1987 Presidential Scholars
program. The President presented the
Presidential Scholar medallion to each
participant. '

Members of the press.

The President returned to the Oval Office.
The President went to the White House Library.

The President participated in a message taping
session for:
Dinner Marking the 40th anniversary of the
Marshall Plan
National Right to Life Convention
Paralyzed Veterans of America Convention
Conference of National Association of
Secretries of State
"Man of the Year" event honoring Robert D.
(continued)




THE WHITE HOUSE

THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN page 3

LOCATION DATE E 7
_—M-—ll‘—liﬁ_
THE WHITE HOUSE TIME DAY
WASHINGTON, D.C. 2:1]1 p.m. WEDNESDAY
IN out  |PHONE| ACTIVITY
Kramer
Generic Message for the Fourth of July

2:40 The President returned to the Oval Office.

3:00 P The President telephoned Attorney General Edwin
Meese III. The call was not completed.

3:02 3:05 The President met with Mr. Baker.

3:10 3:13 The President met with Mr. Baker.

3:17 The President returned to the second floor
Residence,

3:23 P The President telephoned Holmes P. Tuttle,
President of Holmes Tuttle Enterprises, Los
Angeles, California. The call was not
completed.

3:35 3:36 R | The President talked with Attorney General Meese.

3:38 3:41 R The President talked with Mr. Tuttle.

3:45 3:50 R | The President talked with Attorney General Meese,

5:24 5:28 R The President talked with Mr. Carlucci.

6:15 The President had dinner with:

The First Lady
Maureen Reagan Revell, the President's
daughter

7:08 The President went to the South Grounds.

7:09 7:16 The President motored from the South Grounds to
the Sheraton Grand Hotel. He was accompanied
by Mr. Baker.

T:16 8:02 The President attended a fundraiser for Senator

Orrin G. Hatch (R-Utah).
Members of the press (in/out).

The President went to the holding room and was
greeted by:
Senator Hatch
Mrs. Orrin G. (Elaine) Hatch, wife
Senator Rudy Boschwitz, (R-Minnesota); and
Chairman, Senatorial Committee




THE WHITE HOUSE

THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN

page

LOCATION

SHERATON GRAND HOTEL

WASHINGTON, D.C.

P JUNE 17, 1987
TIME DAY
7:20 p.m. WEDNESDAY

IN ouT PHOME ACTIVITY
7:20?| 7:40? The President, accompanied by Senator and Mrs.
Hatch, participated in a major donors
reception.
7:40 The President, accompanied by Senator and Mrs.
Hatch, went to the offstage announcement area.
The President went to his seat on the platform.
The President was introduced by Senator Hatch.
7:552 The President addressed approximately 500 guests
attending the fundraiser.
The President returned to his motorcade.
g:02 8:07 The President motored from the Sheraton Grand
Hotel to the South Grounds of the White House.
He was accompanied by Mr. Baker.
8:08 The President returned to the second floor
Residence.
10:15 The President retired.




	WH0617871
	WH0617872
	WH0617873
	WH0617874

