THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN page 1

LOCATION DATE JUNE 17, 1987

THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON, D.C.

7:45 a.m. WEDNESDAY

madification, 2.c.		•••	7.15 Cime Habitabatta
IN	OUT	PHONE	ACTIVITY
7:45			The President and the First Lady had breakfast.
			1 10 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10
8:55			The President went to the Oval Office.
9:00	9:32		The President met with:  Howard H. Baker, Jr., Chief of Staff Kenneth M. Duberstein, Deputy Chief of Staff
9:32	10:03		The President met for a national security briefing with:
			Frank C. Carlucci, Assistant for National Security Affairs Colin L. Powell, Deputy Assistant for National Security Affairs Mr. Baker Mr. Duberstein
			The President participated in a briefing on his upcoming meeting with the President of the Republic of Costa Rica with:
	10:23		John C. Whitehead, Deputy Secretary of State
10:03	10:23		Elliott T. Abrams, Assistant Secretary of State for Inter-American Affairs
10:03	10:23		Philip C. Habib, Special Envoy for Central America
	10:23		Mr. Baker
	10:23		Mr. Carlucci Mr. Powell
	10:19		Jose S. Sorzano, Senior Director of Latin American Affairs, National Security Council (NSC)
10:03	10:19		Marlin Fitzwater, Assistant for Press Relations
10:23	10:59		The President participated in a meeting to discuss the situation in Nicaragua with the President of the Republic of Costa Rica Oscar <u>Arias</u> Sanchez. For a list of other attendees, see <u>APPENDIX "A."</u>
10:59	11:02	# 1	The President met with:     Mr. Habib     Mr. Baker     Mr. Carlucci     Mr. Sorzano
11:54	11:55		The President participated in a farewell photo opportunity with departing Staff Assistant, (continued)

THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN

page 2

LOCATION

THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON, D.C.

JUNE 17, 1987

TIME

DAY

11:54 a.m. WEDNESDAY

	0.7	Inuovel	ACTIVITY
IN	OUT	PHONE	ACTIVITY
			Barbara Hayward.
12:02			The President had lunch on the patio outside the Oval Office.
12:54	12:59		The President met with:  John S.R. Shad, departing Chairman of the Securities and Exchange Commission David S. Ruder, Chairman-designate of the Securities and Exchange Commission Mrs. David S. (Susan) Ruder, wife Mr. Baker
12:59	1:16		The President participated in a photo opportunity with departing U.S. Ambassadors and their families. For a list of attendees, see <a href="https://example.com/appendix">APPENDIX "B."</a>
1:25	1:31		The President met with Mr. Baker.
1:31	1:56		The President met with:  Caspar W. Weinberger, Secretary of Defense Mr. Baker Mr. Duberstein Mr. Powell
1:56			The President went to the Rose Garden.
2:00	2:09		The President addressed high school student award winners of the 1987 Presidential Scholars program. The President presented the Presidential Scholar medallion to each participant.  Members of the press.
2:09			The President returned to the Oval Office.
2:11			The President went to the White House Library.
2:11	2:40		The President participated in a message taping session for:  Dinner Marking the 40th anniversary of the Marshall Plan National Right to Life Convention Paralyzed Veterans of America Convention Conference of National Association of Secretries of State "Man of the Year" event honoring Robert D. (continued)

THE WHITE HOUSE

THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON, D.C.

THE WHITE HOUSE

TIME

TIME

DAY

2:11 p.m. WEDNESDAY

WASHINGTON, D.C.			2:11 p.m. WEDNESDAY
IN	OUT	PHONE	ACTIVITY
			Kramer Generic Message for the Fourth of July
2:40			The President returned to the Oval Office.
3:00		P	The President telephoned Attorney General Edwin Meese III. The call was not completed.
3:02	3:05		The President met with Mr. Baker.
3:10	3:13		The President met with Mr. Baker.
3:17			The President returned to the second floor Residence.
3:23		P	The President telephoned Holmes P. Tuttle, President of Holmes Tuttle Enterprises, Los Angeles, California. The call was not completed.
3:35	3:36	R	The President talked with Attorney General Meese.
3:38	3:41	R	The President talked with Mr. Tuttle.
3:45	3:50	R	The President talked with Attorney General Meese.
5:24	5:28	R	The President talked with Mr. Carlucci.
6:15			The President had dinner with:  The First Lady  Maureen Reagan Revell, the President's  daughter
7:08			The President went to the South Grounds.
7:09	7:16		The President motored from the South Grounds to the Sheraton Grand Hotel. He was accompanied by Mr. Baker.
7:16	8:02		The President attended a fundraiser for Senator Orrin G. Hatch (R-Utah).  Members of the press (in/out).
-			The President went to the holding room and was greeted by:  Senator Hatch  Mrs. Orrin G. (Elaine) Hatch, wife  Senator Rudy Boschwitz, (R-Minnesota); and Chairman, Senatorial Committee

THE WHITE HOUSE THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN page 4

LOCATION
SHERATON GRAND HOTEL
WASHINGTON, D.C.

TIME

7:20 p.m. WEDNESDAY

NASHING	1011, 2		7:20 p.m. WEDNESDAY
IN	OUT	PHONE	ACTIVITY
7:20?	7:40?		The President, accompanied by Senator and Mrs. Hatch, participated in a major donors reception.
7:40			The President, accompanied by Senator and Mrs. Hatch, went to the offstage announcement area.
			The President went to his seat on the platform.
			The President was introduced by Senator Hatch.
7:55?			The President addressed approximately 500 guests attending the fundraiser.
			The President returned to his motorcade.
8:02	8:07		The President motored from the Sheraton Grand Hotel to the South Grounds of the White House. He was accompanied by Mr. Baker.
8:08			The President returned to the second floor Residence.
10:15			The President retired.
	- 3		
-			